
Executive Board
2023-2024

Liaison to NIAAA
Dennis Fries, CMAA (Retired)
13891 Chelmsford Drive #204
Gainesville, VA  20155
(585) 730-1526 (cell)
email:  dennyfries@gmail.com

Treasurer
Mike Giruzzi, CAA (Retired)
128 Wood Run
Rochester, NY  14612
(585) 202-4618 (cell)
email: mgiruzzi@mcpsacny.org

Secretary
Brett Banker, CMAA
Grand Island Central School District
1100 Ransom Road
Grand Island, NY  14072
(716) 773-8812
(716) 867-7511 (cell)
email: bbanker@gicsd.org

Past President
Todd Gulluscio, CMAA
Shelter Island Union-Free School District
P.O. Box 2015, 33 N. Ferry Road
Shelter Island, NY  11964
(631) 749-0302 ext. 107
(631) 682-6089 (cell)
email:  tg@shelterisland.k12.ny.us

President
Greg Warren, CMAA

New Paltz School District
130 S. Putt Corners Road

New Paltz, NY  12561
(845) 256-4151

(410) 952-6855 (cell)
email: gwarren@newpaltz.k12.ny.us

President-Elect
Susan Reid, CAA
Rye City School District
1 Parsons Street
Rye, NY  10580
(914) 967-6100 ext. 1543
(914) 619-1306 (cell)
email:  reiddullea.susan@ryeschools.org

Vice President
Jennifer Keane, CAA
Wantagh Union-Free School District
3301 Beltagh Avenue
Wantagh, NY  11793
(516) 765-4230
(516) 353-0420 (cell)
keanej@wantaghschools.org
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Executive Director
Alan Mallanda, CMAA (Retired)
223 Pennsylvania Avenue
Binghamton, NY  13903
(607) 368-5060 (cell)
(607) 238-1418 (home office)
email:  nysaaa@yahoo.com

Administrative Assistant
Christine Rozek
9 Barteau Street
Endicott, NY  13760
(607) 762-8148
(607) 343-6753 (cell)
email:  rozekc@binghamtonschools.org

2023-2024 Office Staff

Associate Executive Director
Dr. James Wright, CMAA (Retired)
33 Oakcrest Drive
Huntington Station, NY  11746
(631) 245-3981 (cell)
email:  jww824@gmail.com

Conference Exhibitors
Larry Gillooley, CAA
Niskayuna High School
1626 Balltown Road
Niskayuna, NY  12309
(518) 382-2511 ext. 4361
(518) 365-0538 (cell)
email:  lgillooley@niskyschools.org

State Education Department
TBD

NYSPHSAA
Dr. Robert Zayas, CAA
NYSPHSAA
8 Airport Park Blvd.
Latham, NY  12110
(518) 690-0771
(518) 925-6631 (cell)
email:  rzayas@nysphsaa.org

2023-2024 Ex-Officio

Superintendent
Jamie Harter, RAA (Retired)
8619 Louer Lake Road
Lodi, NY  14860
(607) 742-7084
email:  mrfized@aol.com

Liaison to the NYSPHSAA Section Exec. Directors
Pat Pizzarelli, CAA, Executive Director
NYSPHSAA Section VIII
71 Clinton Road
Garden City, NY  11530
(516) 396-2488
(516) 528-6529 (cell)
email:  ppizzarelli@nasboces.org

Council of Administrators
Jason Lehmbeck, CAA
Clarence Central School District
9625 Main Street
Clarence, NY  14031
(716) 407-9043
(585) 738-5082 (cell)
email: jlehmbeck@clarenceschools.org
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2023-2024 Chapter  Representatives

Chapter 1
Rob Barrett
Yorktown High School
2727 Crompond Road
Yorktown Heights, NY 10598
(914) 243-8050
Email: rbarrett@yorktown.org

Chapter 2
Len Kies, CMAA
Bethlehem Central School District
700 Delaware Avenue
Delmar, NY  12054
(518) 439-4921 ext. 22114
(518) 410-7812
email:  lkies@bethlehemschools.org

Chapter 3
Scott Sugar, CAA
Fayetteville-Manlius School District
8201 East Seneca Turnpike
Manlius, NY 13104
(315) 692-1919
(315) 529-8756 (cell)
email: ssugar@fmschools.org

Chapter 4
Charles DeTaeye, CAA, Ed.D
Horseheads Central School District
401 Fletcher Street
Horseheads, NY 14845
(607) 795-5601
(315) 398-1439 (cell)
email:  cdetaeye@horseheadsdistrict.com
Chapter 5
Dave Michelsen, CAA
Rochester City School District
131 West Broad Street
Rochester, NY 14614
(585) 454-3525 ext. 1270
(585) 259-2371 (cell)
Email: david.michelsen@rcsdk12.org

Chapter 6
Jeffrey Roth, CAA
Wilson Central School District
380 Lake Street
Wilson, NY  14172
(716) 751-3200 ext. 175
email: jroth@wilsoncsd.org

Chapter 7
Matt Walentuk, CAA
Champlain Valley Educational Services
518 Rugar Street
Plattsburgh, NY  12901
(518) 957-2363
(518) 301-9875 (cell)
email:  walentuk_matt@cves.org

Chapter 8
John Mankowich, CAA
Jericho Union-Free School District
99 Cedar Swamp Road
Jericho, NY  11753
(516) 203-3600 ext. 3248
(516) 949-1045 (cell)
email:  jmankowich@jerichoschools.org

Chapter 9
Christian Hodge, CAA
Newburgh Free Academy
124 Grand Street
Newburgh, NY 12550
(845) 563-5400
email: chodge@necsd.net

Chapter 10
Missie Hastings-LaVigne, CAA
Brushton Moira School District
7587 County Route 7
Brushton, NY  12916
(518) 529-7342 ext. 1108
(518) 832-0366 (cell)
email:  mlavigne@bmcsd.org

Chapter 11
Kathy Masterson, CMAA
East Hampton Union-Free School District
2 Long Lane
East Hampton, NY  11937
(631) 329-4143
(631) 433-8385 (cell)
email:  kathleen.masterson@ehschools.org
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Awards Co-Chair
Debra Ferry, CAA
Half Hollow Hill School District
525 Half Hollow Road
Dix HIlls, NY  11746
(631) 592-3065
(631) 334-9422 (cell)
email:  dferry@hhh.k12.ny.us

Veteran Athletic Administrators Co-Chair
Bob Stulmaker, CAA (Retired)
14 Tarragon Terrace
Clifton Park, NY 12065
(518) 522-1217 (cell)
(518) 383-4389 (home)
email:  bobstulmaker@gmail.com

Leadership Training Institute Co-Chair
Steve Young, CMAA
New Rochelle High School
265 Clove Road
New Rochelle, NY  10801
(718) 884-1701 (home)
(917) 887-3898 (cell)
email:  syoung@nredlearn.org

2023-2024 State Committees

Hall of Fame Co-Chair
Don Webster, CMAA (Retired)
2 Old Orchard Court
Rocky Point, NY  11778
(631) 905-8072 (cell)
(631) 744-7059 (home)
e-mail:  dkjjweb33@aol.com

Veteran Athletic Administrators Co-Chair
Bill Bryant (Retired)
143 Northview Road
Ithaca, NY  14850
(607) 592-0220 (cell)
email:  bbryant2041@yahoo.com

Awards Co-Chair
Murphee Hayes, CAA
Whitney Point Central School District
10 Keibel Road
Whitney Point, NY  13862
(607) 692-8245
(607) 423-3663 (cell)
email: mhayes@wpcsd.org

Hall of Fame Co-Chair
Roger Brown, CMAA (Retired)
15 Mango Way
Gansevoort, NY  12831
(607) 434-6302 (cell)
(518) 886-8985 (home)
e-mail:  rsb83@yahoo.com

Mentoring Co-Chair
Pete Shambo, CMAA (Retired)
1498 Crittenden Road
Rochester, NY  14623
(585) 261-9763
email:  peteshambo52@gmail.com

Mentoring Co-Chair
Tamela Ray, CMAA (Retired)
25 Cayuga Shores Drive
Cayuga, NY  13034
(315) 277-0084
email:  tamela.ray@gmail.com
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DEIB Co-Chair
Kimberly Saxton, CMAA
Blind Brook-Rye Union-Free School District
840 King Street
Rye Brook, NY  10573
(914) 937-3600 ext. 4500
(914) 548-4384 (cell)
email:  ksaxton@blindbrook.org

DEIB Co-Chair
Joseph Mercado, CAA
Middle Country Central School District
8 43rd Street
Centereach, NY  11720
(631) 285-8650
(516) 330-7860 (cell)
email:  jmercado@mccsd.net

Leadership Training Institute Co-Chair
Todd Gulluscio, CMAA
Shelter Island U.F.S.D.
P.O. Box 2015, 33 N. Ferry Road
Shelter Island, NY  11964
(631) 749-0302 ext. 107
(631) 682-6089 (cell)
email:  tg@shelterisland.k12.ny.us

Educational Initiatives Co-Chair
Greg Warren, CMAA
New Paltz School District
130 S. Putt Corners Road
New Paltz, NY  12561
(845) 256-4151
(410) 952-6855 (cell)
email: gwarren@newpaltz.k12.ny.us

Educational Initiatives Co-Chair
Patrick Irving, CMAA
Pittsford Central School District
75 Barker Road
Pittsford, NY 14534
(585) 733-8799
email: patrick_irving@pittsford.monroe.edu


